



PRESS RELEASE

PRYSMIAN INVOLVED IN THE UPGRADE OF WASHINGTON, D.C. AREA'S POWER TRANSMISSION GRID

THE GROUP COMMITTED TO SUPPLY **340** KM OF HIGH VOLTAGE CABLES AND SYSTEMS TOGETHER WITH THE INNOVATIVE **P**RY-**C**AM GRID MONITORING TECHNOLOGY AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES

PRYSMIAN NORTH AMERICA CAN COUNT ON 23 PLANTS, 6 R&D CENTERS AND OVER 5,800 EMPLOYEES

HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, KY – February 6, 2019 – Prysmian Group, world leader in the energy and telecom cable systems industry, will carry out a project aimed at upgrading the U.S. Capital area's power transmission system. The multi-phased project is expected to be worth approximately \$190 million and is currently scheduled to run between 2019 and 2026, with a \$13 million agreement in place for phase one due to be performed by 2019.

Washington, D.C. hit 700,000 residents in 2018, experiencing a dramatic population growth that has caused an increasing demand for reliable electricity supply. This upgrade project will improve system reliability and reduce the risk of storm-related outages, expanding the network capacity to support the use of solar-powered energy and other customer-generated solutions, as well as the rapid residential and commercial growth in the region, thus addressing the energy needs of the area.

"As a global advocate for smart underground infrastructure, Prysmian Group is proud to enter this forward-thinking system upgrade project," said Massimo Battaini, CEO, Prysmian Group North America. "We look forward to providing safe, reliable and affordable energy to customers and communities in the District of Columbia and Maryland, and continuing our commitment to build a more connected future."

As a turnkey solution provider, Prysmian will be responsible for the design, engineering, procurement, installation and commissioning of High Voltage underground cable systems comprising over 100 km of XLPE-insulated 230 kV cables and over 200 km of XLPE-insulated 69 kV cables, as well as related accessories and network components. The project includes an integrated monitoring system based on the Group's proprietary and revolutionary PRY-CAM Condition Assessment and Asset Management technology to monitor all key parameters of the electrical system (Acoustic Vibration, Partial Discharge, Temperature, etc.), thus ensuring its effective and preventive management. Prysmian will also be responsible for maintenance services and systems, including sheath testing operations, manhole inspections and voltage testing activities. Cables will be manufactured at Prysmian's state-of-the-art factory in Abbeville, South Carolina, and will be installed over an eight-year period (estimated between 2019 and 2026).

"By leveraging on the newly-combined geographical presence of Prysmian and General Cable, we are seeing promising results in the High Voltage Underground business," stated Borjan Sehovac, High Voltage BU Vice President. "Recently, the Group has also been awarded important projects in Asia Pacific and South America, thus consolidating its market leadership," he concluded.

Prysmian Group

Prysmian Group is world leader in the energy and telecom cable systems industry. With almost 140 years of experience, sales exceeding €11 billion (pro-forma as of 31.12.2017), about 30,000 employees in over 50 countries and 112 plants, the Group is strongly positioned in high-tech markets and offers the widest possible range of products, services, technologies and know-how. It operates in the businesses of underground and submarine cables and systems for power transmission and distribution, of special cables for applications in many different industries and of medium and low voltage cables for the construction and infrastructure sectors. For the telecommunications industry, the Group manufactures cables and accessories for voice, video and data transmission, offering a comprehensive range of optical fibres, optical and copper cables and connectivity systems. Prysmian is a public company, listed on the Italian Stock Exchange in the FTSE MIB index.

Prysmian Group North America

Based in Highland Heights, KY, Prysmian Group North America operates in the United States and Canada. In July 2018, the Group finalized the acquisition with General Cable resulting in combined operations that include 23 plants, 6 R&D centers and over 5,800 employees. In 2017, Prysmian Group North America's combined net sales totaled \$3.5 billion. The Group is strongly positioned in high-tech markets and offers the widest possible range of products, services, technologies and know-how. A world leader in the design, manufacture and sale of wire and cable products, Prysmian Group North America's business units include power distribution, specialty, telecoms, trade & installers and energy projects (HV).

Media Contacts

Rebecca Mesnil Communications and Marketing Director T: 803.360.2626 rebecca.mesnil@prysmiangroup.com Heather Lumpp Mower T: 704.916.6194 hlumpp@mower.com